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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMTSSION 

In re: Application for certificates to ) 
provide pay telephone service ) 

JOSEPH A. MARTINEZ 
GARY & NORA THOMPSON 
BARBARA E . BOYD 
SHORE TO LAND COMMUNICATIONS 
WEST COMM ASSOCIATI ES, I NC . 
CITY VENDING, INC. 
ARDAN COMMUNICATIONS 
CORLISS J. EDWARDS 
MOHAMED SHOUMAN 
WILLIAM H. HOPPLE 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) _____________________________________ ) 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO . 
ORDER NO. 
ISSUED : 

890752-TC 
890753-TC 
890789-TC 
8907'.10-TC 
890808-TC 
890809-TC 
890810-TC 
890817 -TC 
890818-TC 
890819-TC 
21 712 
8-10-89 

I 

By Order No. 215 66 , issued July 17, 1989 , hi ~ Conunission I 
proposed to grant certificates to the companies or perso n s 
listed i n the caption of this Order, under conditi o n s set f or th 
in that Order , s ub ject to a Petitio n fo r Formal Proceedi ng as 
prov ided in Rule 25-22 .029, Florida Admini sl rative Code . No 
Peti tions fo r Formal Proceedings have been filed regarding the 
applicants li sted in t he caption of t hi s Order and Lhe Or der has 
become fina l as to each of them . It is, therefore 

ORDERED by the Flo rida Public Service Commiss1 o n that Order 
No . 21566 be a nd t he same is hereby effecli ve and final as Lo 
t he applicants listed i n the caption above. It i s further 

ORDERED that the dockets l isted in the caption of th is 
Orde r be and the same are he reby c l osed . 

By ORDER of t he Florida Public 
t hi s lOth day Of ____ 4A!~!Cwi~!S~T~-----------

(SEAL) 

ABG 

Conunissio n, 

rocur~Pn ~wunc:R-{)A-;-E 
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