## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificates to provide pay telephone service	)		
JOSEPH A. MARTINEZ	)	DOCKET NO.	890752-TC
GARY & NORA THOMPSON	)	DOCKET NO.	890753-TC
BARBARA E. BOYD	)	DOCKET NO.	890789-TC
SHORE TO LAND COMMUNICATIONS	)	DOCKET NO.	890790-TC
WEST COMM ASSOCIATIES, INC.	)	DOCKET NO.	890808-TC
CITY VENDING, INC.	)	DOCKET NO.	890809-TC
ARDAN COMMUNICATIONS	)	DOCKET NO.	890810-TC
CORLISS J. EDWARDS	)	DOCKET NO.	890817-TC
MOHAMED SHOUMAN	)	DOCKET NO.	890818-TC
WILLIAM H. HOPPLE	)	DOCKET NO.	890819-TC
	)	ORDER NO.	21712
	)	ISSUED:	8-10-89

## CONSUMMATING ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. 21566, issued July 17, 1989, this Commission proposed to grant certificates to the companies or persons listed in the caption of this Order, under conditions set forth in that Order, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No Petitions for Formal Proceedings have been filed regarding the applicants listed in the caption of this Order and the Order has become final as to each of them. It is, therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. 21566 be and the same is hereby effective and final as to the applicants listed in the caption above. It is further

ORDERED that the dockets listed in the caption of this Order be and the same are hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 10th day of AUGUST , 1989

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
08041 AUG 10 1989
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING